
Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/1252 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
11 April 2024 establishing a framework for ensuring a secure and sustainable supply of critical raw 
materials and amending Regulations (EU) No 168/2013, (EU) 2018/858, (EU) 2018/1724 and (EU) 

2019/1020

(Official Journal of the European Union, L, 2024/1252, 3 May 2024)

On page 38, in Article 27(6) and (7)(a); on page 39, in Article 28(2); on page 42, in Article 31(2); on page 52, in Article 44 
(1); and on page 53, in Article 47:

for: ‘24 November 2026’,

read: ‘24 November 2025’.

On page 53, in Article 48(1); and on page 54, in Article 49(2):

for: ‘24 May 2028’,

read: ‘24 May 2029’.

Official Journal 
of the European Union

EN 
L series

2024/90330 3.6.2024

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/1252/corrigendum/2024-06-03/oj 1/1


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/1252 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 April 2024 establishing a framework for ensuring a secure and sustainable supply of critical raw materials and amending Regulations (EU) No 168/2013, (EU) 2018/858, (EU) 2018/1724 and (EU) 2019/1020 (OJ L, 2024/1252, 3.5.2024)

